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1 TF14-0208 City of Monroe-Monroe County Urban Recreation Connections to the River Raisin Corridor Monroe $4,986,200 $4,986,200

2 TF14-0094 St. Clair County-St. Clair County Bouvier Bay Waterfront Acquisition St. Clair $666,000 $5,652,200

3 TF14-0141 DNR - Wildlife Division-Clinton County Wigwam Bay State Wildlife Area Acquisition Arenac $440,000 $6,092,200

4 TF14-0288 City of Southfield-Oakland County Horsetail Woods Acquisition Project Oakland $99,800 $6,192,000

5 TF14-0259
DNR - Forest Resources Division-
Roscommon County PRC - Upper Black River Property Otsego $150,000 $6,342,000

6 TF14-0272
DNR - Forest Resources Division-
Roscommon County Lake Superior Dune Swale Complex Chippewa $530,000 $6,872,000

7 TF14-0229 Kent County-Kent County Two Rivers Park Addition Kent $810,000 $7,682,000

8 TF14-0233 DNR - Wildlife Division-Clinton County Barry SGA Land Acquisition Initiative Barry $1,100,000 $8,782,000

9 TF14-0117
Grand Haven Charter Township-Ottawa 
County Hofma Park and Preserve Land Acquisition Project Ottawa $276,500 $9,058,500

10 TF14-0093 St. Clair County-St. Clair County Blue Water River Walk Expansion Phase 2 Acquisition St. Clair $118,400 $9,176,900

11 TF14-0129
Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority-
Livingston County Hudson Mills Metropark Property Acquisition Washtenaw $75,000 $9,251,900

12 TF14-0182 Montrose Township-Genesee County Montrose Township Property Acquisition Genesee $103,400 $9,355,300

13 TF14-0189
DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-
Ingham County Paw Paw to Hartford Multi-use Trail Partnership Van Buren $750,000 $10,105,300

14 TF14-0090 City of Houghton-Houghton County Central Houghton Greenspace Nature Area Houghton $80,500 $10,185,800

15 TF14-0187
DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-
Ingham County Showcase Trail Critical Gaps Wayne $2,000,000 $12,185,800

16 TF14-0161 City of Grand Ledge-Eaton County JC Park Boat Launch/Rounds land acquisition Eaton $150,000 $12,335,800

17 TF14-0200 DNR - Fisheries Division-Allegan County Dowagiac Creek Access and Corridor Acquisition Cass $749,900 $13,085,700

18 TF14-0065 St. Joseph County-St. Joseph County Stewart Lake Conservation Acquisition St. Joseph $504,800 $13,590,500

19 TF14-0190
DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-
Ingham County Fort Wilkins State Historic Park Trailtown Access Keweenaw $750,000 $14,340,500

20 TF14-0235 City of Novi-Oakland County Novi Northwest Neighborhood Park Oakland $385,000 $14,725,500

21 TF14-0158 Village of Middleville-Barry County Middleville Riverfront Property Acquisition Barry $135,600 $14,861,100

22 TF14-0198 Delta Township-Eaton County Mt. Hope Property Acquisition Eaton $281,000 $15,142,100

23 TF14-0207
Calumet Charter Township-Houghton 
County Railroad Depot Acquistion Houghton $80,000 $15,222,100
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24 TF14-0191
DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-
Ingham County Oakland County Adventure Park Partnership Oakland $2,900,000 $18,122,100

25 TF14-0124 Highland Township-Oakland County Hickory Ridge Pines Park Expansion Oakland $127,800 $18,249,900

$18,249,900

Number Amount

Local 16 $8,880,000

State 9 $9,369,900

25 $18,249,900

C:\Users\LiesmanJ\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\WM8CNM99\FINAL 2014 MNRTF Acquisition-Development Funding Recommendations 120314Acquisition List 12/04/2014



Priority
Order App. No. Applicant Project Title

Project
County

Recommended
Grant Award

Cumulative Grant 
Award

1 TF14-0138 City of Port Huron-St. Clair County Lakeside Park Universal Re-Development St. Clair $295,000 $295,000

2 TF14-0180 Onekama Township-Manistee County Development of Langland Park on L. Michigan Manistee $261,000 $556,000

3 TF14-0211
South Haven Area Recreation Authority-Van 
Buren County Pilgrim Haven Development Project Van Buren $50,000 $606,000

4 TF14-0166 Gogebic County-Gogebic County Ironwood to Bessemer Trail Project Gogebic $295,000 $901,000

5 TF14-0217 Bridgeport Charter Township-Saginaw County Cass River Water Trail - Davis Park Saginaw $121,100 $1,022,100

6 TF14-0095 City of Detroit-Wayne County Coleman Young Playground Improvements Wayne $300,000 $1,322,100

7 TF14-0078 Ontonagon County-Ontonagon County Improvements to Ontonagon County Park Ontonagon $210,400 $1,532,500

8 TF14-0092 City of Holland-Ottawa County
Windmill Island Gardens Bridge & Regional Trail 
Connections Ottawa $300,000 $1,832,500

9 TF14-0176
DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham 
County Belle Isle Natural Resource Improvements Wayne $300,000 $2,132,500

10 TF14-0219 Chocolay Township-Marquette County Lion's Field Trailhead Development and Park Improvements Marquette $50,000 $2,182,500

11 TF14-0128 Wayne County-Wayne County Ellsworth Boardwalk and Trailhead Parking Wayne $200,000 $2,382,500

12 TF14-0275 City of Southfield-Oakland County Inglenook Park Renovation Project Oakland $280,000 $2,662,500

13 TF14-0096 City of Detroit-Wayne County Dorais Playfield Improvements Wayne $300,000 $2,962,500

14 TF14-0143 Berrien County-Berrien County Rocky Gap Improvements Berrien $300,000 $3,262,500

15 TF14-0169 Roscommon Township-Roscommon County Lakeview Park - UA Beach Park and Family Style Restrooms Roscommon $182,500 $3,445,000

16 TF14-0171 Village of Wolverine-Cheboygan County
Renovation and Improvements to Lumberman Park and 
Trailhead Cheboygan $289,500 $3,734,500

17 TF14-0194 City of Kalamazoo -Kalamazoo County KRVT Portage Creek Trail Kalamazoo $300,000 $4,034,500

18 TF14-0201 Arcadia Township-Manistee County Arcadia Lake Michigan Beach Development Manistee $298,700 $4,333,200

19 TF14-0265 City of Ishpeming-Marquette County Malton Road Non-Motorized Trail Marquette $91,400 $4,424,600

20 TF14-0274 Village of Ontonagon-Ontonagon County Rose Island Paddle Craft Landing Ontonagon $46,300 $4,470,900

21 TF14-0070 City of Vassar-Tuscola County Cass River Greenway Water Trail Development Tuscola $42,600 $4,513,500

22 TF14-0159
Iron Ore Heritage Recreation Authority -
Marquette County Interpretive Signage Marquette $22,000 $4,535,500

23 TF14-0230 Emmet County-Emmet County Camp Petosega Water Access and Dock Emmet $49,000 $4,584,500

24 TF14-0254 Wheatland Township-Mecosta County Wheatland Township Pavilion Mecosta $50,000 $4,634,500
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25 TF14-0127
Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority-Livingston 
County Stony Creek Boat Launch Redevelopment Macomb $50,000 $4,684,500

26 TF14-0133 Marquette Charter Township-Marquette County
Marquette Township's First Iron Ore Heritage Trailhead 
Devel Marquette $36,600 $4,721,100

27 TF14-0247 City of Gaastra-Iron County Recreational Complex Viewing and Parking Improvements Iron $37,000 $4,758,100

28 TF14-0270 Arvon Township-Baraga County Waterfront Park Improvements Baraga $45,000 $4,803,100

29 TF14-0076 East Bay Township-Grand Traverse County Grace Macdonald Park Accessibility Enhancements Grand Traverse $50,000 $4,853,100

30 TF14-0109 City of St Johns-Clinton County City Park Improvements Clinton $50,000 $4,903,100

31 TF14-0136 City of Ironwood-Gogebic County Curry Park Improvements Gogebic $37,500 $4,940,600

32 TF14-0223 Long Lake Township-Grand Traverse County Cedar Run Creek Parking Benzie $46,900 $4,987,500

33 TF14-0170 Oshtemo Township-Kalamazoo County Grange Hall Playground Improvements Kalamazoo $30,000 $5,017,500

34 TF14-0121 Holland Charter Township-Ottawa County Quincy Picnic Shelter Improvements Ottawa $50,000 $5,067,500

35 TF14-0193 Lyon Township-Roscommon County Park 27 Renovation Roscommon $40,000 $5,107,500

36 TF14-0221 City of Ironwood-Gogebic County Depot Park Playground Gogebic $37,500 $5,145,000

37 TF14-0132 DNR - Wildlife Division-Clinton County Upper Peninsula GEMS Trail Initiative Marquette $40,000 $5,185,000

38 TF14-0220 Village of Chesaning-Saginaw County Showboat Park - Shiawassee Riverbank Improvements Saginaw $50,000 $5,235,000

39 TF14-0066 Oakland County -Oakland County Universally Accessible Fishing Pier at Groveland Oaks Park Oakland $36,300 $5,271,300

40 TF14-0177 Village of Tustin-Osceola County Little Creek Park Gazebo Project Osceola $28,300 $5,299,600

41 TF14-0234 Frankenlust Township-Bay County GLBRT Trail Development Bay $280,000 $5,579,600

42 TF14-0268 City of Jackson -Jackson County Riverwalk to Inter-City Trail Developement Jackson $300,000 $5,879,600

43 TF14-0131 DNR - Wildlife Division-Clinton County Shiawassee River SGA Bridge Development Initiative Saginaw $300,000 $6,179,600

44 TF14-0137
DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham 
County RAM Center 2-Lodge Accessibility and Modernization Crawford $300,000 $6,479,600

$6,479,600

Number Amount

Local 40 $5,539,600

State 4 $940,000

44 $6,479,600
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